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Dated 08.11.2025

To

Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,

25th Floor, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 544166

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call with Analysts/Investors on 12th November 2025

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015
This is to inform that the “Earnings Call” of the Company with Analysts/Investors to discuss the
operational & financial performance for the half year ended on September 30, 2025, is
scheduled as below:

Date November 12, 2025
Day Wednesday
Time 12:00 PM IST

A copy of Earnings Call invite is annexed herewith and is also hosted on our website
www.emmforce.com.

The invite details are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely
For Emmforce Autotech bimgit®d signed by Ashok

Ashok Mehta ,|\3Aaet:t:azozs.1 1.08

11:51:48 +05'30'

(Ashok Mehta)
Managing Director
DIN: 00058188
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EMMFORCE AUTOTECH LIMITED
Half yearly Results Call on Wednesday, November12,2025at 12.00 PM IST

The Board of Directors of Emmforce Autotech Limited is scheduled to meet on Monday,
November 10 2025 at 12.30 pm to consider financial results of the Company for the half year
ended September 30, 2025. The Company is hosting an earnings conference call for investors
and analysts on Wednesday i.e. November 12, 2025 to discuss the results.

The results will be available in the Investors section of the Company’s website
www.emmforce.com

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Date November 12, 2025
Day Wednesday

Time 12:00 PM IST
REPRESENTATIVES:

MR. ASHOK MEHTA, MANAGING DIRECTOR

MR. AZEEZ MEHTA, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER & WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
MR. ASHISH BAGGA,FINANCE HEAD

Join us for a web meeting by clicking on the link below:

Diamond Pass Link

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8290971
&linkSecurityString=40a51cd3f0

Express Join with DiamondPas No Wait Time

When using the dial-in numbers mentioned below, please dial in 10 minutes prior to the conference
schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

Dial-in Access Numbers
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Universal Dial In

International Toll Free

For further information, please contact:

info@emmforce.com

+91 22 6280 1488
+91 22 7115 8869

Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand
UK

USA

0080014243444
0080014243444
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573
18667462133
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