

Dated 08.11.2025

To Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 544166

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call with Analysts/Investors on 12th November 2025

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that the "Earnings Call" of the Company with Analysts/Investors to discuss the operational & financial performance for the half year ended on September 30, 2025, is scheduled as below:

Date	November 12, 2025
Day	Wednesday
Time	12:00 PM IST

A copy of Earnings Call invite is annexed herewith and is also hosted on our website www.emmforce.com.

The invite details are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely

For Emmforce Autotech Limited

(Ashok Mehta) Managing Director DIN: 00058188





EMMFORCE AUTOTECH LIMITED

Half yearly Results Call on Wednesday, November 12, 2025 at 12.00 PM IST

The Board of Directors of Emmforce Autotech Limited is scheduled to meet on Monday, November 10 2025 at 12.30 pm to consider financial results of the Company for the half year ended September 30, 2025. The Company is hosting an earnings conference call for investors and analysts on Wednesday i.e. November 12, 2025 to discuss the results.

The results will be available in the Investors section of the Company's website www.emmforce.com

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Date	November 12, 2025
Day	Wednesday
Time	12:00 PM IST

REPRESENTATIVES:

MR. ASHOK MEHTA, MANAGING DIRECTOR

MR. AZEEZ MEHTA, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER & WHOLETIME DIRECTOR

MR. ASHISH BAGGA, FINANCE HEAD

Join us for a web meeting by clicking on the link below:

Diamond Pass Link

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=8290971 &linkSecurityString=40a51cd3f0

Express Join with Diamond Pas No Wait Time

When using the dial-in numbers mentioned below, please dial in 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

Dial-in Access Numbers





Universal Dial In	+91	22 6280 1488
	+91 22	2 7115 8869
International Toll Free	Argentina	0080014243444
	Australia	0080014243444
	Belgium	0080014243444
	Canada	01180014243444
	China	4008428405
	France	0800914745
	Germany	0080014243444
	Hong Kong	800964448
	Italy	0080014243444
	Japan	00531161110
	Netherlands	08000229808
	Poland	008001124248
	Singapore	8001012045
	South Korea	00180014243444
	Sweden	0080014243444
	Thailand	00180014243444
	UK	08081011573
	USA	18667462133

For further information, please contact:

info@emmforce.com

